

The Police Commission

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

February 8, 2024

Controller's Office City Hall 1 Dr Carlton B. Goodlett Place Room 316 San Francisco, CA 94102

Dear Controller's Office:

At the meeting of the Police Commission on Wednesday, February 7, 2024, the following resolution was adopted:

CINDY ELIAS

MAX CARTER-OBERSTONE

LARRY YEE

Commissioner

JAMES BYRNE Commissioner

JESUS YANEZ Commissioner

KEVIN BENEDICTO Commissioner

DEBRA WALKER

Sergeant Stacy Youngblood Secretary

RESOLUTION NO. 24-28

COMMISSION'S APPROVAL TO REQUEST CONTROLLER'S OFFICE CONDUCT A COMPREHENSIVE AUDIT OF SF SAFE, EXPANDING ON ITS WORK DONE FROM THE ASSESSMENT PRESENTED AT THE FEBRUARY 7, 2024 POLICE COMMISSION MEETING

RESOLVED, that the Police Commission requests the Controller's Office conduct a comprehensive audit of SF Safe, expanding on its work done from the assessment presented at the February 7, 2024 Police Commission Meeting;

WHEREAS, the audit is to specifically include financial assessments and audit of the entire 2018 to 2023 grant period;

WHEREAS the audit is to also include a test of internal controls at SF Safe, and whether SF Safe achieved program deliverables for the entire grant period;

FURTHER RESOLVED, as amended, time period of audit is to include extension and initial period.

AYES: Commissioners Benedicto, Walker, Byrne, Yee, Vice President Carter-

Oberstone and President Elias

EXCUSED: Commissioner Yanez

Very truly yours

Sergeant Stacy Youngblood

Secretary

San Francisco Police Commission

1211/ks

cc: Director of Audits Mark de la Rosa/Controller's Office, Executive Director C. McGuire/Strategic Management Bureau, Director D. Aroche/Policy & Public Affairs